504394774 06/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4441471 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WING-TAK HUI	05/26/2017
ANDREW M. HUI	05/26/2017
WING-KIN MARTIN HUI	05/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FINE OBSERVANT LIMITED
Street Address:	SUIT A. 8/F, HING WIN INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
Internal Address:	110 HOW MING STREET, KWUN TONG, KOWLOON
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14962672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)947-2663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4809948888

Email: mphillips@WEISSIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: WEISS & MOY, P.C. Address Line 1: 4204 N. BROWN AVE.

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2733P3945	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. MOY	
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY D. MOY/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14962672_Assignment#page1.tif source=14962672_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504394774 REEL: 042572 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: Wing-tak Hui

Address: Suit A. 8/F

Hing Win Industrial Building

110 How Ming Street

Kwun Tong

Kowloon, Hong Kong

CHINA

SECOND NAMED INVENTOR: Andrew M Hui

Address: Suit A. 8/F

Hing Win Industrial Building

110 How Ming Street

Kwun Tong

Kowloon, Hong Kong

CHINA

THIRD NAMED INVENTOR: Wing-kin Martin Hui

Address: Suit A. 8/F

Hing Win Industrial Building

110 How Ming Street

Kwun Tong

Kowloon, Hong Kong

CHINA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NAME: Fine Observant Limited

Address: Suit A. 8/F

Hing Win Industrial Building

110 How Ming Street

Kwun Tong

Kowloon, Hong Kong

CHINA

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in a U.S. patent application number 14/962672, filed on December 8, 2015 and entitled "

FLOATING ILLUMINATION DEVICE FOR A SWIMMING POOL OR OTHER BODY OF WATER AND METHOD THEREFOR" and listing the above ASSIGNOR as the inventor; and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention(s) ("Invention"), including all derivatives from the above application or patent, including any conversion, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns of this Invention, and nominees, at their request and expense, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. It is understood that the foregoing assignment, covenants and agreements shall be to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns of this Invention. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for such Invention to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors and the assigns of this Invention.

Date: <u>26 May 2017</u>	ALT
	Wing-tak Hui
Date: <u>26 May 2017</u>	anhor
	Andrew M Hui
Date: 26 May 2017	Aurin 10
	Wing-kin Martin Hui

2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/02/2017